
2009 Spartans Football 
Coach: Kim Sutton 

Assitant Coach: Walter Watts 

Assitant Coach:Tom Williamson 

  

RECORD: 2-4 

  
Fighting Spartans - 2009 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record     

  Sat. Sep. 12   Football Doubleheader        

    11:00 a.m. Tennessee vs. Wisconsin WIS 60 -Tenn 22       

1 Sat. Sep. 12 2:30 p.m. Georgia vs. OSD (Homecoming) GA  40 - OSD 0 0-1     

2 Sat. Sep. 19 2:00 p.m. at Arkansas ARK 57 - OSD 12 0-2     

3 Sat. Sep. 26 2:00 p.m. at Tennessee Tenn 55 - OSD 12 0-3     

4 Thu. Oct. 8 11:00 a.m. Wisconsin WIS 46 - OSD 8 0-4     

5 Sat. Oct. 17 2:00 p.m. at Michigan OSD 48 - Mich 38 1-4     

6 Sat. Oct. 24 2:00 p.m. at Missouri OSD 48 - MO 8 2-4     

  

2009 Girls' Varsity Volleyball 
Head Coach: Dawn Johnson 

Assistant Coach: Mark Molares 

  

RECORD: 15-14 

Lady Spartans - 2009 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record     

1 Wed. Sep. 08 6:15 p.m. Liberty Christian Academy 

LCA- 25 OSD- 12 
LCA- 20 OSD- 25 
LCA- 25 OSD- 16 
LCA- 19 OSD- 25 
LCA- 15 OSD- 7 

0-1     

2 Fri. Sep. 11 6:00 p.m. Wisconsin vs. OSD 

WIS- 25 OSD- 12 

WIS- 25 OSD- 16 
WIS- 25 OSD- 14 

0-2     

3 Fri. Sep. 11 9:00 p.m. Georgia vs. OSD 

GSD- 13 OSD- 25 
GSD- 18 OSD- 25 
GSD- 25 OSD- 20 
GSD- 23 OSD- 25 
GSD- 11 OSD- 15 

1-2     

5 Mon. Sep. 14 4:30 p.m. at St. Rita 

St.R- 7 OSD- 25 
St.R- 17 OSD- 25 
St.R- 25 OSD- 9 
St.R- 22 OSD- 25 

2-2     

6 Sat. Sep. 19 10:00 a.m. at Arkansas 

ARK- 9 OSD- 25 

ARK- 12 OSD- 25 
ARK- 21 OSD- 25 

3-2     

7 Mon. Sep. 21 6:00 p.m. at Northside Christian 
NC- 25 OSD- 15 
NC- 25 OSD- 17 
NC- 25 OSD- 15 

3-3     

8 Wed. Sep. 23 6:30 p.m. Torah Academy 
TOR- 16 OSD- 25 
TOR- 16 OSD- 25 
TOR- 19 OSD- 25 

4-3     

9 Mon. Sep. 28 6:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Sci. Academy 

HOR- 10 OSD- 25 
HOR- 25 OSD- 20 
HOR- 30 OSD- 28 

HOR- 25 OSD- 13 

4-4     



10 Wed. Sep. 30 4:30 p.m. St. Rita 

St.R- 9   OSD- 25 
St.R- 22 OSD- 25 
St.R- 25 OSD- 10 
St.R- 18 OSD- 25 

5-4     

11 Fri. Oct. 2 TBA at 11th Annual Spike Out @ Wisconsin   6-11     

      

Round Robin Pool Play: 
OSD vs. Arizona (L) 12-25, 23-25 
OSD vs. Fremont (L) 24-25, 21-25 
OSD vs. Indiana (L) 13-25, 14-25 

OSD vs. MSSD (L) 12-25, 21-25 
OSD vs. WIS (L) 20-25, 19-25 
Bracket Tournament: 
OSD vs. Phoenix (L) 14-25, 23-25 
OSD vs. Arizona (L) 22-25, 20-25 
OSD vs. WIS (W) 25-23, 25-17 

One Win Seven Lost      

12 Fri. Oct. 9 TBA at C.S.S.D @ Indiana   8-14     

      

Round Robin Pool Play: 
OSD vs. Indiana (L) 10-25, 16-25 
OSD vs. Colorado (L) 12-25, 21-25 
Bracket Tournament: 
OSD vs. Minnesota (W) 25-19, 25-19 
OSD vs. Indiana (L) 11-25, 9-25 
OSD vs. Illinois (W) 25-17, 25-21 

Two Win Three Lost 
  
OSD won 3rd! 
Congratulations! 

     

15 Wed. Oct. 14 6:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Sci. Academy 

HOR- 15 OSD- 25 

HOR- 15 OSD- 25 
HOR- 25 OSD- 11 
HOR- 18 OSD- 25 

9-14     

16 Sat. Oct. 17 TBA at Michigan 

MICH- 14 OSD- 25 
MICH- 12 OSD- 25 
MICH- 25 OSD- 17 
MICH- 13 OSD- 25 

10-14     

17l Mon. Oct. 19 TBA Village Academy 

Vil.A- 26 OSD- 24 
Vil.A- 23 OSD- 25 
Vil.A- 25 OSD- 21 
Vil.A- 24 OSD- 26 
Vil.A- 6   OSD- 15 

11-14     

18 Tue. Oct. 20 4:30 p.m. at Liberity Christian 
LCA- 5 OSD- 25 
LCA- 17 OSD- 25 

12-14     

19 Tue. Oct. 20 6:30 p.m. at Torah Academy 
TOR- 14 OSD- 25 
TOR- 18 OSD- 25 

13-14      

20 Sat. Oct. 24 10:00 a.m. at Missouri 
MO-   7    OSD- 25 
MO-   20  OSD- 25 
MO-   14  OSD- 25 

14-14     

21 Tue. Oct. 27 6:00 p.m. Veritas 
Ver-   15  OSD- 25 
Ver-     7  OSD- 25 
Ver-   13  OSD- 25 

     

  

  

  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



2009 - 2010 Girls' Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Dawn Johnson 

Assistant Coach: Kristy Penny 

CURRENT RECORD: 2-6 

  

Lady Spartans - 2008-09 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record     

1 Tue. Dec. 15 4:30 p.m. at St. Rita 41-26 W 1-0     

2 Wed. Jan. 6 4:30 p.m. St. Rita Cancelled       

3 Mon. Jan 11 5:30 p.m. at Liberty Christian 27-9 L 1-1     

4 Wed. Jan. 13 6:00 p.m. at Cols. Torah Academy 39-38 L 1-2     

5 Thu. Jan. 21 6:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Science Academy 45-20 L 1-3     

  Thu. Jan. 28-30 TBA at C.S.S.D @ Indiana         

6 Thu. Jan 28 TBA Illinois 35-23 L 1-4     

7 Fri. Jan 29 TBA Minn. North Star   0-0     

8 Sat. Jan 30 TBA Wisconsin   0-0     

9 Tue. Feb. 02 5:30 p.m. Liberty Christian (Senior Night) 41-24 L 1-5     

10 Thu. Feb. 04 6:00 p.m. Torah Academy 47-19 L 1-6     

11 Fri. Feb. 05 6:00 p.m. at Kentucky   0-0     

12 Sat. Feb. 06 11:30 a.m. California (Riverside) @ KY   0-0     

13 Tue. Feb. 09 6:00 p.m. High St. Christian Academy cancelled 0-0     

14 Thu. Feb. 11 6:00 p.m. Cols. Horizon Science Academy cancelled 0-0     

15 Wed. Feb. 24 6:30 p.m. at Western Pennsylvania Deaf 48-27 W 2-6     

  

  

2009 - 2010 Boys' Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Kim Sutton 

Assistant Coach: Sammy Taylor 

  

CURRENT RECORD: 3-13 

Spartans - 2008-09 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

Game Date Time Opponent Result Record     

1 Tue. Dec. 8 6:00 p.m. Muskingum Christian Academy 55-39 L 0-1     

2 Tue. Dec. 15 6:00 p.m. at St. Rita 38-30 W 1-1     

3 Tue. Jan. 5 7:30 p.m. at High St. Christian Academy 78-40 L 1-2     

4 Wed. Jan. 6 6:00 p.m. St. Rita Cancelled       

5 Mon. Jan 11 7:00 p.m. at Liberty Christian 60-28 L 1-3     

6 Wed. Jan. 13 7:30 p.m. at Cols. Torah Academy 63-58 L 1-4     

7 Thu. Jan. 21 7:30 p.m. Cols. Horizon Science Academy 64-49 L 1-5     

8 Mon. Jan. 25 7:30 p.m. Veritas Academy 62-48 L 1-6     

  Thu. Jan. 28-30 TBA at C.S.S.D @ Indiana         

9 Thu. Jan 28 TBA Wisconsin 62-37 L 1-7     

10 Fri. Jan 29 TBA Minn. North Star 49-26 W 2-7     

11 Sat. Jan 30 TBA Colorado 24-21 L 2-8     

12 Tue. Feb. 02 7:00 p.m. Liberty Christian (Senior Night) 55-27 L 2-9     

13 Thu. Feb. 04 7:30 p.m. Torah Academy 73-49 L 2-10     

14 Fri. Feb. 05 7:30 p.m. California (Riverside) @ KY 42-75 L 2-11     

15 Sat. Feb. 06 1:00 p.m. at Kentucky 28-64 L 2-12     

16 Tue. Feb. 09 7:30 p.m. High St. Christian Academy cancelled 2-12     

17 Tue. Feb. 16 6:00 p.m. Northside Christian (make up) cancelled 2-12     

18 Wed. Feb. 17 8:00 p.m. at Western Pennsylvania Deaf 40-27 W 3-12     

19 Tue. Feb. 23 5:30 p.m. at Muskingum Christian Academy 58-40 L 3-13     


